

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA
AT HYDERABAD**

PROCEEDING SHEET

ELECTION PETITION No.24 of 2024

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
6.	03.10.2024	<u>Dr.GRR,J</u> Learned counsel for the respondent No.1 reported that copies were not served on him. As per the learned counsel for the petitioner, copies were placed on the record, as the respondents unclaimed the same. Hence, the learned counsel for the respondent No.1 requested to give a direction to the Registry to serve a copy of the Election Petition on respondent No.1 to enable him to file his counter. Accordingly, the Registry is directed to serve a copy of the Election Petition to respondent No.1 for filing his counter and also to consider the CA application filed by respondent No.1. Post this matter on 17.10.2024. Dr.GRR, J Nsk.	Tr. to I.O. folder subject to corrections if any

A.S.No.532 of 2024

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE