

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA
AT HYDERABAD**

PROCEEDING SHEET

ELECTION PETITION No.24 of 2024

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	17.10.2024	<u>Dr.GRR,J</u> <u>I.A.No.4 of 2024</u> This application is filed by the petitioner – respondent No.1 to dispense with filing of the certified copy of the docket order dated 18.07.2024. Dispensed with at present subject to filing of the same within four (04) weeks. <u>I.A.No.5 of 2024</u> This application is filed by the petitioner – respondent No.1 to condone the delay of 23 days in filing the application to set aside the ex-parte order dated 18.07.2024 against the petitioner – respondent No.1 in Election Petition No.24 of 2024. For the reasons stated in the affidavit filed in support of the application, this application is allowed condoning the delay of 23 days in filing the application to set to set aside the ex-parte order dated 18.07.2024 against the petitioner – respondent No.1 in Election Petition No.24 of 2024 is condoned. <u>I.A.No.6 of 2024</u> This application is filed by the petitioner – respondent No.1 to set aside the order dated 18.07.2024	Tr. to I.O. folder subject to corrections if any

ELECTION PETITION No.24 of 2024

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		against the petitioner – respondent No.1 in Election Petition No.24 of 2024. For the reasons stated in the affidavit filed in support of the application, this application is allowed setting aside the order dated 18.07.2024 against the petitioner – respondent No.1 in Election Petition No.24 of 2024. <u>E.P.No.24 of 2024</u> Learned counsel for respondent No.1 reported to have filed his counter. At request by the learned counsel for the petitioner, post this matter on 07.11.2024. Learned counsel for respondent No.3 also appeared before the Court. Dr.GRR, J Nsk.	

ELECTION PETITION No.24 of 2024

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE